RESOLUTION NO._ 2-0%

WHEREAS, the City Council »f the City of Meaquite is of the
opinion that it is necessary to levy an asaessgyient againat the
property and the owners thereof abutting upon the followingetreet

Oates Drive from the Alley Bast of Modlin Street to the Weat
Corporate Limit Line of the City of Mesquite

and against railway companies whose tracks occupy said atreet, if
any, for a part of the cost of improving said atreet, fixing a
time for the hearing of the owners of said property, and the said
rallway cowmpaniles, concerning the aame, and directing the City
Secretary to giva notice of said hearing, as required by law: and,

WHEREAS, the City Council has heretofera, by resolution,
ordered the improvement of the satd street enumerated above, by
paving satd _ street with

7-inch thick reinforced 3,000 P.5.I. concrete pavement; with 6-inch
neight roll-type integral curbs: with 6-inch thick reinforced
concrete driveway approaches and alley veturns; and 4-inch thick
concrete sidewalka, so that the roadway width shall be 62 feet
from back of curb to back of curbline,

Said street sghall also be improved by constructing all necessary
drains, sewers and culverts where specified.

Any existing paving in place, mesting these specifications, or which
can be utilized, shall be left in place, if any, and corresponding

. cradits to the property owners shall be allowed on the asseadsmente,

ang,

WHEREAS, the Diractor of Public Works of the City of Meaquits
haa, in accordance with the law, filed his report with the City
Council, setting forth the participation by the rajilway companies,
Lf any, and the property owners, in the cost thereof, together with
the names of the ownaras and the description of aaid property., and
the work to be done adjacent thereto, and the amounts to b Amaensed
against each lot or parcel and its owner and all other matters
required by the applicable law;




Resolution #2-65
Page 2

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MESQUITE:

SECTION 1. That the report or statement filed by the
Director 0f Public ¥orks having been duly examihed is hexchy
approved.

SECTION 2. That it is hereby found and determined that
the cost of improvements on the hereinafter described _street
. with the amount or amounte per front foot proposed

to be asnsessed for auch improvements against abutting property and

the ownere thereof, and againet rallway companies whose tracke oc-
cupy said__ street , 1f any, are as follows, to-wit:

(a) The astimated cost of the street improvements is $12%,093.33.

{b) The estimated lien per front foot to be assessed against
the abutting property and the owners thereof for concrete
sidewalks is $).62.

(¢) The estimated lien per front foot to be assesaed against
abutting property and the owners theresof for streat improve=
ments exclusive of sidewalks, curbs and gutters is 510.24
for undeveloped residential acreage and §4.25 for residential
zoned lots.

(d) The estimated lien per side foot Lo be assessed against abutting
property and the owners thereof for street improvements exclusive
of sidewalks, curbs and gutters is $2.75 for residential zoned

lots.

{e) The estimated lien per front foot to be assessed against abutting
property and the owners thereof for one integral curb is $0.39
for undeveloped residentlal acreage.

¥
1

g




At bisies o

" Resolution #2-65

Page 3

All asgessments, however, are to be made and lavied by the City
Council as it may deem just and equitable, having in view the
spacial benefits in enhanced value to be recelved by such parcels
of property and owmers thereof, the equities of such owners, and
the adjustment of the apportionment of the cost of improvements so
ae to produce a substantial equality of benefits received and bur-
dens imposed.

SECTION 3. That a hearing shall be given to said owners
of abutting property, and of ratlways, if any or thelr agents ot
attorneys and all peraons interested in said matter, as to the
amount to be assesped against each owner and his abutting property
and railways, and as to the benefite to said property by reagon of
said improvement, or any other matter or thing in connection there=-
with, which hearing shall be held in the Councll Chamber of the City
Ball of the City of Mesquite, County of Dallas, on the_15  dsy of

Februakxy . A.D,_ 1965 , at_2:30 o'clock P.M,, at vhich
time all the said owners, their agents or attorneys or other interested
persons are notified to appear and be hesrd, and at said hesring said
owners and other persons may appear, by counsel ¢f in persoh, and may
offer evidence, and ©82a1Ad hearing shall be adjourned from day to day
until fully accomplished.

The City Secretary of the Clty of Mescquite is hereby dix-
ected to give notice of the time and place of such hearing and of
other mattera and facte in accordance with the terms and provisions
of the Act pagsed at the Pirst called seesion of the Portieth
Legislature of the State of Texas, and known 58 Chapter 106 of the
Acts of Baid Session, together with any amsndments thereto, now shown
as Article 1108b of Vernon's Texas Civil statutes, which sald law, as
an alternative method for the construction of Street improvementa in
the City of Meaquite, Texaa, haa been adopted and made a part of the
Charter of sald City, being Section 12, Article III of aaid Charter,
8aid notice shall be by advertisement inserted at leaat three timea
in a newapaper published in the City of Mesquite, Texas, the first
publication to be made at least ten {(10) days before the date of paid
hearing. Sald notice shall comply with and be in accordance with the
terms and provisions of sald Act,

The City Secretary is hereby further dirscted to give notice
of aaid hearing by mailing to sald owners, their agenta or attorneya,
and to sald railway companies, thelr agents or attorneys, if any, a
copy of said notice by maill, deposited in the Poat Office at Meaquite,
Texas, ten (10} days prior to the date of sald hearing, provided,
however, that any fallure of the property owners to receive sald
notice, shall not invalidate these progeedinys.

SECTION 4. That this resolution shall take effect £rom
and after ita passage aa in the Charter in euch cagsea is made and

a3

B




U2 T o

Resolution
Page 4

provided.

#2-65

PASSED by the City Council of the city ofeMesqu.i.te. Texas,

on the__18 day of January

ATTEST: ' f y
7707»7\/"297 /1 '~~4'/,
dity Secretary F

/MMQ

Mayor




P R SR a1

- a0l o

P AR L e LN TR Y

ASHEESMENT LIST
OATES DRIVE FROM AL EAST OF MODLIN STREET TO THE WEST CORPORATE :
LIMITS OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE
PROPERTY LOCATION OF \
OWNER'S DESCRIPTION IMPROVEMENTS PRONTAGE TOTAL COST :
Caga View \
Addition #19 8
Block 5
E., Lopes Lot 1 Oates DE. 125.03ft.  $540.38 &f
4201 Motley u
D. A, Leddy Block & Oates Dr. 125,03ft. $546.38
4200 Motley Lot 1
¢. A. Childress Block 6 OGates Dr. 125.03¢¢, $546.38
4203 Barvey Lot 38
A. A. Samples Block 9 Oates Dr. 125.03ft., §546.38
4202 Harvey Lot 1
., De Perkina Block 9 Oates Dr. 125.03ft. $546,38
¢ 4201 8cottadale Lot 38
</ A, Davis Block 10 Ontea Dr.  125.03ft. $546.38
4200 Scottsedale Lot 1
¢. b, Gary Block 10 Gates Dr. 125.03£¢. $546,38
4203 Bherwood Lot 38
E.R. McCullough Block 13 Oates Dr. 125.03ft. $546,38
4202 Sherwood Lot 1
Brian Fincher Block 13 Cates Dr. 125.03ft. $546,38
4201 Hyde Park Lot 38
Adell Cabaneaa Block 14 Oates Dr. 125.03ft. $5456.38
4200 Hyde Park Lat 1
R.W. Franklin Block 14 Oates Dr. 125,03ft. $546.38
4203 Ridgedale iot 38
B, J. Hudaon Block 18 Oates Dr.  125.03ft. $546.38 L
f,_‘ ™ 4202 Ridgedale Lot 1 i
d B. A. Motley plock 18 Oates Dr.  125.03ft. §546.38 F
4201 Dumont Lot 78 "
i




Casa View Church
of Christ
3516 Cates Dr.

T

PROPERTY LOCATEION OF
SWNER'S WAME  DESCRIPTION IMPR 8

Casa View

Additicn #15

R. C, Kennimer Block 19 Oates Dr.
4200 Dumont Lot 1
E. W, Howell Block 19 Cates Dr.
4203 Modlin Lot 24
T. F, McOuade Block 20 Qates Dr.
4202 Modlin Lot L
(Casa View Add.#16)

Carl Neal Block 3 Oates Dr.
4124 Modlin Lot 1
Bill D. Kershner Block ] Oataes Dr.
3400 Oates Lot 7

" carroll G. St.ClairBlock 1 Oates Dr.
3404 Oates Lot &
James R. Nelson Block Oates Dr.
3408 Oates Lot 5
Vvalta Lillard Block 1 Cates Drx.
3412 Oates ot 4
L. G. Hatcher Block 1 Oates Dr.
3416 Oates Lot 3
Johnnie L. England Plosk i Oates Dr.
3420 Qates Lot 2
Dunlap XInvstmnt.Oo Block ) Oates Dr.
3424 Osates Lot 1

Wm. Johnston Suy.Oates Dr.
Ahstract 706 -

Part of 3 acre

tract out of Tract 3

-2-

ERONTAGE TOTAL COST

125.03£t.

125,03ft.

126.15¢¢,

120.91£t.

76 ft.

62 ft.

62 £t.

62 ft.

62 ft.

62 ft.

62 ft.

447 L.

$546.38
$546.308

§551,28

sag 38
#5ddr3k

$446.12
§363.94
$363.94
$363.94
$363.94
$363.94

$363.94

$2623.89




250

G

OATES DRIVE

QWNER !

T iy

PROPERTY LOCATION OF
DESCRIPTION IMPROVEMENTS

(Casa View Add.#21)

Ritchie C. Wade Block 1 Oates Dr.
4135 Hyde Park Lot 10

Leo Douglas Marriott Block 1 Qates Dr.
4132 Sherwood Lot S5

Willie R. Smith Blogk 2 Oates Dr,
4133 Sherwood Lot 1

T, C. Stricklin
1603 Fuller
Dallas, Texas

Hary Lawrence
Route 1
Mesquite

Wm. Johnston Sur. Oates Dr.
Abstract 706 - Part

of 5.4 acre tract

out of Tract 2

. Crittenton Sur. Qates Dr.
Abstract 333 - Part

of 38.5 acre tract

out of Tract 4

-3

EROWTAGE IQTAL COST

128 ft. $546.25

125.09£¢t. 5546, 25

125,09ft. $846.65

533.76%t. §$5673.87

397,00£t. $4220.11

4323.36  $267691<67
Yoq, 002.1Y




